

GROCO FB Marine Toilet

Type Pump: Diaphragm Operated  
 Type Operation: Hand or Electric

Production: 1957 - 1964  
 Identification:

Item	Part Number	Part Name	Qty	Available		Comments
				Yes	No	
Not Shown	TT-50	Seat & Cover	1	x		Requires H-27 Joker Valve
Not Shown	4978	Bowl	1	x		
Not Shown	5/16 x 1 3/4 HB	Bowl Bolts	4	x		
Not Shown	20-L	Bowl Washers	4	x		
* 1	HT-52	Bowl Gasket	1	x		
2	1/4 x 3/4 RB	Screws	11	x		
3	HT-2369	Discharge Cap	1	x		
* 4	HT-3562	Discharge Check	1	x		
5	HT-3576	Top Casting	1		x	
6	1/4 HB	Nuts	4	x		
⊗ 7	HT-3579	Pump Diaphragm	1	x		
8	HT-3569	Diaphragm Washer	1	x		
9	1/4 x 1 RB	Screw	1	x		
* 10	HT-26	Gasket	1	x		
* 11	HT-84-A	Spring Assembly	1	x		
⊗ 12	HT-56	Check Ball	1	x		
13	HT-3581	Boss	1		x	
14	HT-3580-Round	Crank	1		x	
15	1/4 x 1 1/2 RB	Rivet	1	x		
16	1/4 x 1 FB	Screw	1	x		
17	S-72587	Spring	1	x		
18	HT-3570- <del>α</del> β	Foot Pedal	1	x		
⊗ 19	HT-3564	Seal	1	x		
⊗ 20	HT-3563-1	Bearing	1	x		
⊗ 21	HT-3563-2	Bearing	1	x		
⊗ 22	WS-2422	Seal	1	x		
23	HT-6566-K	Pump Shaft	1	x		
24	HT-3577	Bottom Casting	1		x	
25	1/8-27 HB	Drain Plugs	2	x		
26	HT-3578-Round	Cam & Set Screw	1		x	
27	HT-3560-A	Operating Arm	1		x	
28	HT-3560-C	Handle & Grip	1	x		
* 29	HT-3557	Inlet Gasket	1	x		
* 30	HT-3557-A	Plastic Separator	1	x		
31	HT-3556	Inlet Casting	1	x		
32	10-24 x 1/2 RB	Screws	4	x		
33	5/16 x 1 1/4 HB	Bolt	1	x		
34	#8 and 1/8 Sq	Key Set	1	x		

\* Parts Included in FB Regular Kit  
 \* & ⊗ Parts included in FB Master Kit

Note: Though many of the cast bronze parts for this model toilet are no longer available, if the old parts are returned to the factory it is possible that we can repair them.